
ADAC Racing Weekend Spa Francorchamps

30 August - 1 September 2024Tourenwagen Golden Ära
Spa Francorchamps - 7004mtr.

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at
Total time of the heat

09:23:58
09:57:04

:
:

:
:
:

09:31:50
09:47:01
15:11

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

48 47
3Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
47
1

:
:

31 August 2024
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Tourenwagen Golden Ära - Rennen 1

237Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Start time End time Comment# Duration
Caution history during the heat

Type
1 9:39:19 9:44:26 RC. 5:07 Safety Car
2 9:51:20 9:52:37 RC. 1:16 Safety Car
3 9:52:36 Red flag

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

54 8Peter Mücke 2:31.294Ford Turbo Capri Gruppe 5 5 15:11.0495 138.38
2 3Roland Asch - Sebastian Asch 2:34.534Ford Sierra RS500 5 15:14.9025 137.79
51 12Daniel Schrey 2:35.915Porsche 935 K3 5 15:16.9515 137.49
46 5Olivier Meurens 2:38.707Seat Leon WTCC 5 15:21.1232 136.86
371 1ko Koppejan 2:41.215mercedes 190 Evo 1 5 15:25.5985 136.20
34 6Peter Stox 2:40.268Bmw E90 wtcc 5 15:26.1745 136.12
222 7Tobia Zarpellon 2:44.066Bmw Bmw M3 E36 Gr.A 5 15:31.4175 135.35
118 13Adrian Grenz 2:46.906Porsche 911 RSR 5 15:36.8635 134.56
60 10Timo Hagemann 2:47.973BMW M1 Procar 5 15:44.1335 133.53
44 9Remmele Jonas 2:50.058Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E 5 15:45.1075 133.39
57 11Jens Weimann 2:50.704Ford Escort RS 2000 5 15:49.6765 132.75
96 4Carsten Welschar 2:59.160Opel Kadett GSI 5 17:33.0425 119.72
62 2Peter Zimmermann 3:06.543BMW 2002 ti 5 17:49.5002 117.87

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

54 Peter Mücke1 5 Ford Turbo Capri Gruppe 51

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

54 Peter Mücke Ford Turbo Capri Gruppe 52:34.820 09:37:0421
54 Peter Mücke Ford Turbo Capri Gruppe 52:31.294 09:47:0152

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

3 1Kris Nissen 2:39.771 2 157.82BMW M3 E30
62 2Peter Zimmermann 3:06.543 2 135.17BMW 2002 ti
2 3Roland Asch - Sebastian Asch 2:34.534 5 163.16Ford Sierra RS500
96 4Carsten Welschar 2:59.160 5 140.74Opel Kadett GSI
46 5Olivier Meurens 2:38.707 2 158.87Seat Leon WTCC
34 6Peter Stox 2:40.268 5 157.33Bmw E90 wtcc
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ADAC Racing Weekend Spa Francorchamps

30 August - 1 September 2024Tourenwagen Golden Ära
Spa Francorchamps - 7004mtr.

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

222 7Tobia Zarpellon 2:44.066 5 153.68Bmw Bmw M3 E36 Gr.A
54 8Peter Mücke 2:31.294 5 166.66Ford Turbo Capri Gruppe 5
44 9Remmele Jonas 2:50.058 5 148.27Opel Kadett C Coupe GT/E
60 10Timo Hagemann 2:47.973 5 150.11BMW M1 Procar
57 11Jens Weimann 2:50.704 5 147.71Ford Escort RS 2000
51 12Daniel Schrey 2:35.915 5 161.72Porsche 935 K3
118 13Adrian Grenz 2:46.906 5 151.07Porsche 911 RSR

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead

554 Peter Mücke Ford1
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